## 506232245 09/01/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6278989

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
DENNIS SCHUETZLE			05/01/2020	
ROBERT SCHUETZLE			05/01/2020	
	<b>A</b>			
Name:	CARBOI	N RECYCLING SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 L S			
City:	SACRAN			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95811			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	6873561		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	sent to rovided; 6	the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 502456723		
Email:	-	effrey@mckinneylawgroup.com EFFREY A. MCKINNEY		
Correspondent Name:	J			
Address Line 1:	5	00 STONE PINE ROAD #643		

Address Line 4: HA	HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GR-018.02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. MCKINNEY		

NAME OF SUBMITTER.	JEFFRET A. MORINNET		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. McKinney/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=GR01802Assignment#page1.tif			
source=GR01802Assignment#page2.tif			
source=GR01802Assignment#page3.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Name:DENNIS SCHUETZLEAddress:11255 Kelly CourtGrass Valley, CA 95949Nationality:US Citizen

and

Name:ROBERT SCHUETZLEAddress:1039 11th AvenueSacramento, CA 95818Nationality:US Citizen

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE:

Name: CARBON RECYCLING SOLUTIONS, LLC Address: 2020 L Street., Suite 120 Sacramento, CA 95811-4260

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## IMPROVED CATALYSTS AND PROCESSES FOR THE DIRECT PRODUCTION OF LIQUID FUELS FROM CARBON DIOXIDE AND HYDROGEN

and which is found in:

- (a) [] U.S. provisional patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)
- (b) [] U.S. patent application filed herewith listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)
- (c) [] U.S. provisional patent application serial no. \_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_
- (d) [x] U.S. patent application serial no. 16/873,561, filed on 05/04/2020

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any

Page 1

continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissued, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and assessable to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known;

ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE;

And ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) and hereby authorize their attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the execution date, serial number and filing date of this application in this Assignment.

DENNIS SCHUETZLE	Date: May 1, 2020	Inventor: Dennie Schuetle DENNIS SCHUETZLE
------------------	-------------------	---

Date:

\_ Inventor:

**ROBERT SCHUETZLE** 

Page 2

continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissued, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and assessable to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known;

ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE;

And ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) and hereby authorize their attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the execution date, serial number and filing date of this application in this Assignment.

Date:		-		Inventor:		
				DE	INNIS SCHUETZLE	
Date:	May	١	2020	Inventor:	Parta	2
	•			' RO	BERT SCHUETZLE	

Page 2

**PATENT** REEL: 053663 FRAME: 0956